

**TECHNICAL CORRIGENDUM 1**

**Tender Subject:** Supply and Installation of UPS Batteries in Buy Back Scheme at Vypin Water Metro Terminal

**Tender No:** KWML/PROC/TENDER/2025-26/27

**Tender Ref No:**2526-0217-QUOT.

SI No	RFQ Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	39	<p><b><u>Late delivery penalty and liquidated damages</u></b></p> <p>For Delivery: If the contractor fails to complete the delivery within the stipulated time in the order and/or contract, the contractor shall pay KWML in terms of late delivery fee of 0.5% of value of delayed goods per week of delay subject to maximum 10% of the value of contract. For avoidance of doubt, the L.D will be calculated on pro rata basis for the no. of days of delay. Any delay happened from KWML will be excluded for the calculation of LD.</p> <p>The contractor shall attend the fault reported on inspection within 3 days from the time of notification by KWML and shall be rectified/replaced the defective parts within 7 days after attending the same. If the contractor fails to rectify/replace the faults within 7 days after attending, the contractor shall pay a liquidated damage fee/ performance debit charges of 0.5% of the retention amount furnished for each 1 day of delay subject to maximum of the retention amount.</p>	<p><b><u>Late delivery penalty and liquidated damages</u></b></p> <p>If the contractor fails to complete the works (supply &amp; installation) within the stipulated time in the order and/or contract, the contractor shall pay KWML in terms of late fee of 0.5% of value of delayed works (value of supply &amp; installation) per week of delay subject to maximum 10% of the value of contract. For avoidance of doubt, the L.D will be calculated on pro rata basis for the no. of days of delay. Any delay happened from KWML will be excluded for the calculation of LD.</p> <p>The contractor shall attend the fault reported on inspection within 3 days from the time of notification by KWML and shall be rectified/replaced the defective parts within 7 days after attending the same. If the contractor fails to rectify/replace the faults within 7 days after attending, the contractor shall pay a liquidated damage fee/ performance debit charges of 0.5% of the retention amount furnished for each 1 day of delay subject to maximum of the retention amount.</p>

All other terms & conditions in the tender remains unaltered.

Sd/-

Chief Operating Officer (Water Metro)